the Planning Commission shall initiate an amendment to this ordinance to list the 
newly permitted use into the most appropriate district(s). 

Sec. 28.  Minimum Standard for All Dwellings. 

(1) Minimum Dwelling Unit Gross Floor Area: 

(a) One thousand, two hundred and fifty square feet (1,250) in R-1 and one thousand 
square feet (1,000) in all other zoning districts that allow residential construction.  

(b) One-bedroom apartments may have a minimum of seven hundred (700) square feet. 

(2) Minimum Exterior Width of Dwelling: 

(a)  Twenty (20) feet.